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E-mail: susan.zelman@ode.state.oh.us
Phone: 614-466-7578Superintendent of Public Instruction

Biscoe, Ph.D., Belinda Mid-Continent Comprehensive Center
555 E. Constitutuion, Suite 128, Norman, OK          73072

E-mail: bpbiscoe@ou.edu
Phone: 405-325-6939Director

OK   

Brooks, Sharon Mid-Continent Comprehensive Center (MC3)
555 East Constitution, Norman, OK          73072

E-mail: svbrooks@ou.edu
Phone: 405-325-6962Technical Assistance Coordinator

Hall, Sarah Mid-Continent Comprehensive Center
555 E Constitution St, Norman, OK          73072

E-mail: sjhall@ou.edu
Phone: 405-325-7087TA Coordinator

Koss, Cindy Oklahoma State Department of Education
2500 North Lincoln Blvd., Oklahoma City, OK          73105

E-mail: Cindy_Koss@sde.state.ok.us
Phone: 405-521-4514Assistant State Superintendent

Pearson, Mary Oklahoma State Department of Education
2500 N. Lincoln Boulevard, Oklahoma City, OK          73105

E-mail: mary_pearson@sde.state.ok.us
Phone: 405-522-3253Executive Director, School Support/Title I

Richardson, Donna Mid-Continent Comprehensive Center
555 E. Constitution, Norman,, OK          73072

E-mail: drichardson@ou.edu
Phone: 405-325-5485Associate Director

Clark, Robey NWRCC
101 SW Main, Suite 500, Portland, OR          97204

E-mail: clarkr@nwrel.org
Phone: 503-275-0668Montana Liaison

OR   

Davis, Deborah Alaska Comp Center at NWREL
101 SW Main St. , Suite 500, Portland, OR          97204

E-mail: davisd@nwrel.org
Phone: 503-275-9644Unit Director

Gardner, Cathryn Northwest Regional Comprehensive Center
101 SW Main Street, Portland, OR          97204

E-mail: gardnerc@nwrel.org
Phone: 503-275-0663Senior Program Advisor
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Hale, Rita Northwest Regional Comprehensive Center
111 SW Salmon St, Suite 1200, Portland, OR          97201

E-mail: rhale@rmccorp.com
Phone: 503-223-8248Research Associate

OR   

Peixotto, Kit Northwest Regional Comprehensive Center
Northwest Regional Educational Lab., 101 SW Main St, Suite 500, Portland, OR          97006

E-mail: peixottk@nwrel.org
Phone: 503-275-9594Director

Thompson, Lynette Northwest Regional Comprehensive Center
101 SW Main St., Suite 500, Portland, OR          97204

E-mail: thompsol@nwrel.org
Phone: 503-275-9482Senior Program Advisor

Brasington, Deborah Academic Development Institute - City of Erie School District
3745 Gable Court, Erie, PA          16506

E-mail: dab1633@msn.com
Phone: 814-838-7343

PA    

Kurpeikis, Kathy Academic Development Institute/PA PIRC
2746 Shamrock Dr., Allison Park, PA          15101

E-mail: kkurpeikis@adi.org
Phone: 412-487-8517Education Specialist

McGuire, Cyril Kent Temple University
1301 Cecil B. Moore Avenue, Ritter Hall 245, Philadelphia, PA          19122

E-mail: ckmcguir@temple.edu
Phone: 215-204-8051Dean, College of Education

Murphy, Marilyn Center on Innovation & Improvement
Temple Univ., Ritter Annex 420, 1301 Cecil B. Moore Ave., Philadelphia, PA          19122

E-mail: mmurphy@centerii.org
Phone: 215-204-3372Communications Director

O'Neill, Noreen Pennsylvania Dept of Education/DCIU
200 Yale Avenue, Morton, PA          19070

E-mail: noneill@dciu.org
Phone: 610-938-9000 Ext. 2035Assistant Executive Director

Perekupka, Joan Pennsylvania Dept of Ed/DCIU
200 Yale Avenue, Morton, PA          19070

E-mail: jperekupka@dciu.org
Phone: 610-938-9000 Ext. 2143Superivsor of School Improvement Services

Rowe, Sheri Pennsylvania Department of Transportation 
333 Market Street, 8th Floor, Harrisburg , PA          17126

E-mail: srowe@state.pa.us
Phone: 717-787-6704Chief 

Zahorchak, Gerald PA Department of Education
333 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA          17126

E-mail: gzahorchak@state.pa.us
Phone: 717-783-9780Secretary of Education

Aragunde-Torres, Rafael Department of Education
P. O. Box 190759, San Juan, PR          00919

E-mail: quintanaft@de.gobierno.pr
Phone: 787-766-2911Secretary

PR    

Fradera Caraballo, Lisandra Department of Education of Puerto Rico
San Pedro M-9 Notre Dame, Caguas , PR          00725

E-mail: lfradera@yahoo.com
Phone: 787-759-8910 Ext. 457System of Support Director

L. de Azua , Ramon Puerto Rico Department of Education 
PO Box 190759, San Juan , PR          00913

E-mail: rdeazua@de.gobierno.pr
Phone: 787-759-8910 Ext. 244Director, Office of Federal Affairs

Melendez, Norma Iris Puerto Rico Department of Education
P.O. Box 786, Patillas, PR          00723

E-mail: melendezdlni@de.gobierno.pr
Phone: 787 759-2000 Ext. 2694Assistant to the Undersecretary for Academic Affairs

Vilches Norat, Yolanda Puerto Rico Department of Education
PO Box 190759, San Juan, PR          00959

E-mail: vilches_y@de.gobierno.pr
Phone: 787-759-2000 Ext. 2572, 2573Undersecretary for Academics Affairs

Abbott, David Rhode Island Department of Elementary & Secondary Education
255 Westminster Street, 5th FL, Providence, RI          02904

E-mail: David.Abbott@ride.ri.gov
Phone: 401-222-8703Deputy Commissioner/General Counsel

RI     

Wong, Kenneth Brown University Urban Education Policy Program
Department of Education, 340 Brook Street, Providence, RI          02912

E-mail: Kenneth_Wong@Brown.edu
Phone: 401-863-1486Professor & Director

Rawlinson, David South Carolina Department of Education, Palmetto Priority Schools Office
2611 Forest Drive, Suite 111, Columbia, SC          29204

E-mail: drawlins@ed.sc.gov
Phone: 803-734-7213Director

SC    

Fiechtner, Steven South Dakota Department of Education
Kneip Office Building, 700 Governors Drive, Pierre, SD          57501

E-mail: steve.fiechtner@state.sd.us
Phone: 605-773-4712 (work)Education Program Specialist

SD    

Harrison, Lynn Center for Research in Educational Policy, University of Memphis
325 Browning Hall, Memphis , TN          38152

E-mail: lwharrsn@memphis.edu
Phone: 901-678-5589Research Associate

TN   
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Neergaard, Laura Center for Research in Educational Policy
325 Browning Hall, Memphis, TN          38152

E-mail: laura.neergaard@memphis.edu
Phone: 901-678-5797Research Associate I

TN   

Ross, Steven CII/The University of Memphis, Center for Research in Educational Policy
325 Browning Hall, Memphis, TN          38152

E-mail: smross@memphis.edu
Phone: 901-678-3413Exceutive Director

Bell, Stella Texas Comprehensive Center
4700 Mueller Blvd, 3412 Halsell Court, Austin, TX          78723

E-mail: stella.bell@sedl.org
Phone: 512-391-6506Program Associate

TX   

Davidson, Kevin University of Houston
100 TLCC Annex, Houston, TX          77204

E-mail: kevin.davidson@times.uh.edu
Phone: 832-842-7050Assistant Research Professor

Moynihan-McCoy, Toni Corpus Christi Independent School District
4270 Ocean Drive  Condo 4, Corpus Christi, TX          78411

E-mail: tmmccoy@ccisd.us
Phone: 361-774-2200Director of Accountability Research

Pirtle, Sylvia Southeast Comprehensive Center
4700 Mueller Blvd, Austin, TX          78723

E-mail: sylvia.pirtle@sedl.org
Phone: 800-476-6861 Ext. 6545Program Associate

Villarreal, Anita Texas Education Agency
1701 North Congress Avenue, Austin, TX          78701

E-mail: anita.villarreal@tea.state.tx.us
Phone: 512-463-9402Director, Title I School Improvement

Wagner, Heidi School Improvement Resource Center
5701 Springdale Road, Austin, TX          78628

E-mail: heidi.wagner@esc13.txed.net
Phone: 512-919-5279Coordinator

Williams, Haidee Texas Regional Comprehensive Center
4700 Mueller Blvd, Austin, TX          78723

E-mail: haidee.williams@sedl.org
Phone: 512-391-6566Project Director

White, Ann Utah State Office of Education
250 East 500 South, P. O. Box 144200, Salt Lake City, UT          84114

E-mail: ann.white@schools.utah.gov
Phone: 801-538-7827Title I School and District Improvement specialist

UT   

Barrack, Randy Virginia Foundation for Educational Leadership
4909 Cutshaw Avenue, Richmond, VA          23230

E-mail: rbarrack@vassp.org
Phone: 804-355-2777 Ext. 11President

VA   

Boston, Chuenee Great Lake East Comprehensive Center
1501 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1250, Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: bostonc@rmcarl.com
Phone: 703-558-4968

Brown, Janet Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center
1555 Wilson Blvd., Suite 515, Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: jbrown@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703-528-5973 Ext. x 22Senior Research Associate

Cowlbeck, Brenda Virginia Dept of Education   
PO Box 742, Aylett, VA          23009

E-mail: bcowlbeck@peoplepc.com
Phone: 804-769-1177WebEx Faculty

Crance, Cindy Rockbridge County Public Schools - Presenting with Virginia Department of Education 
1972 Big Spring Drive, Lexington, VA          24450

E-mail: cindy_crance@rockbridge.k12.va.us
Phone: 540-463-7386 Ext. 241Director of Instruction

Crandall, Emily Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center (MACC)
1555 Wilson Blvd.  Suite 515  , Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: ecrandall@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703-528-3588 Ext. 17Senior Research Scientist

Dolan, Megan Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center
1555 Wilson Blvd., Suite 515, Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: mdolan@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703-528-3588 Ext. 14Maryland Coordinator

Hicks, Barbara Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center
GW/CEEE, 1555 Wilson Blvd Suite 515, Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: bhicks@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703-528-3588Senior Research Assoc/Delaware State Coord

Muirhead, Marilyn GW-CEEE Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center
1555 Wilson Blvd., Suite 1515, Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: mmuirhead@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703-528-3588 Ext. 23Associate Director

Protheroe, Nancy Center on Innovation & Improvement
4508 Knoll Drive, Woodbridge, VA          22193

E-mail: nprotheroe@verizon.net
Phone: 703-731-8927

Ruff, James Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center, GWU Center for Equity and Excellence in Ed.
1555 Wilson Blvd., Suite 515, Arlington, VA          22204

E-mail: jruff@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703-528-3588 Ext. 19Pennsylvania Coordinator
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Smith, Kathleen Virginia Department of Education
P. O. Box 2120, Richmond, VA          23219

E-mail: kathleen.smith@doe.virginia.gov
Phone: 804-786-5819Director, Office of School Improvement

VA   

Tyler, Ryan Mid-Atlantic Comprehensive Center
1555 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 515, Arlington, VA          22209

E-mail: rtyler@ceee.gwu.edu
Phone: 703 528 3588 Ext. 12Research Scientist

Frett, William Florida and the Islands Comprehensive Center
PO Box 8302, St. Thomas, VI          00801

E-mail: SAVAN2223@GMAIL.COM
Phone: 340-998-6037State Liaison

VI     

Terry, LaVerne U S Virgin Islands Department of Education
1834 Kongens Gade, St. Thomas , VI          00803

E-mail: lterry@doe.vi
Phone: 340-774-2801Commissoner of Education

Morando Rhim, Lauren Public Impact
15 Falcon Lane, Norwich, VT          05055

E-mail: lauren_rhim@publicimpact.com
Phone: 301-655-1992Senior Consultant

VT   

Baseman, Judith Appleton Area School District
122 E. College Avenue, Suite 1A, Appleton, WI          54912

E-mail: basemanjudith@aasd.k12.wi.us
Phone: 920-832-6301Assistant Superintendent

WI    

Garner, Molly Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
125 South Webster, Madison, WI          53703

E-mail: molly.garner@dpi.wi.gov
Phone: 608-266-3983Education Consultant - Statewide System of Support

Hovey, Al Great Lakes West Comprehensive Center
1911 Avalon Dr., Waukesha, WI          53186

E-mail: al.hovey@learningpt.org
Phone: 414-207-3790Wisconsin State Liaison

McClure, Elizabeth Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
125 S Webster Street, P.O. Box 7841, Madison, WI          53703

E-mail: elizabeth.mcclure@dpi.wi.gov
Phone: 608-261-6324Education Consultant

Branch, Jeannine ARCC
305 Villa View Drive, Morgantown, WV          26505

E-mail: jeannine.branch@edvantia.org
Phone: 304-288-8237WV State Liaison

WV  

Heinlein, Charles West Virginia Department of Education
Building 6, Room 617, 1900 Kanawha Blvd, East, Charleston, WV          25305

E-mail: cheinlei@access.k12.wv.us
Phone: 304-558-3199 Ext. 53003Director / Institute for 21st Century Leadership

Smith, Keith Appalachia Regional Comprehensive Center
Post Office Box 1348, Charleston, WV          25235

E-mail: keith.smith@edvantia.org
Phone: 304-347-0472Virginia State Liaison
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